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S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEOOSP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*, a*a  b*a  C*apa h*apg
D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

Gc|551.62
Bcig29.2

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

000-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.105 (le

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.107

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue O
LCH*Ma: 54 101 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

dardand adaﬁ)tetK?IiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand addpte(ﬁliELAB i

LAB*LAB 0.03 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .01
relative CIELAB lab 0
0
0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart QEOQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup
M Y O L

%Gamut
U*rel = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
g*crel= 45

GC|E51.62
Bcie29.2

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 0.5 05 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.79 39.67 31.49

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.784 0.392 0.31
lab*tch . .
lab*nch .
relative Natural Colou
lab*Irj 0.784 0.4
lab*tce 0.75 0.
0.0 0.

relativeInform. Technology (
olvi3* 5 00 00
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 1.0

olvig* 10 05 05 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 27.1 39.67 31.49
LAB*LABa 27.1 39.67 31.49
LAB*TCHa 25.01 50.65 38.44
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5 0.5

relative Natural Colour

lab*lrj 0.284 0.
lab*tce 0.25 05
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 .0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 54.19 79.34 62.99

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.568 0.783 0.624
lab*tch 0.5 . .
lab*nch 0.0

relati

lap*|

blacknessn*

—»

IELAB hue 38

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

data dependend

60 = 0.107 (right

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEO1SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

] // R\
@\
& &
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 93/360 = 0.258 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 100/360 = 0.277 TLSQO; *adaptsd (@ C*|E|-AB gata N Q i';
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan S =
g g Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 38 | Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 10133 38 g -
5= D50: hue Y ‘ YMa910  -472 9058 907 93 D50: hue Y YMa93.44 -1418 8259 838 10 QO @
D v LCH*Ma: 91 91 93 at, Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 93 84 100 ats Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14 g%
5.3. olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 \C/:Mase.gg -39.34  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 \C/:Mass.zz -55.9 -15.78  58.1 19 5o
== Ma25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 Ma25.61  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3 — Q)
Q . . . .
% = trlangle I|ghtnesst* Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9 d trlangle Ilghtnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82 Q g
= Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Q@ WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 <
— 0, MaJdo. . Ll ! ) Mado. .| L X QJ
o 0 AiGamut Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 ] /ZGamut Rcig41.88  62.0 31.82 69.69 c 8
5 U*rel = 94 _ Jog 8197 2.02 6779  67.82 (r)eh'fi‘éﬁ’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol'%gy (ITl).O U*rel = 156_ Joig 81.97 181 7159 7161 o 8
>G DARELIEWAS Geg51.62  -41.32  9.74 42.46 clmms* 9'8 2'8 9.8 0(.)0 DORELEINAS Geg51.62  —41.11 1152 427 oo
% = G*Hrel = 65 BciE29.2  -579  -49.61  49.96 Gmyn4* 00 00 00 0.0 O*Hrel = 26 BciE20.2  -527  -49.33  49.62 S5
g * ~ standardand adaptedCIELAB * ~ Q
s e Dbtas "eoal 0000 NN S
* a 95. . .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - Q'f%
- relative CIELAB lab* i
g Siab 16 00 oo isveinfom Teshnogy (D), 35
- lab*tch 10 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05 (0.0 o O
o labnch ~ 0.0 00 - ovi4* 10 10 05 10 0=
S” ) relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 c =
o lab*irj 10 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB = Qo
3 iab 10 00
Q - |gb*}1°§E 53 90 - LAB*LAB 94.42 -7.08 41.29 o =
55 - U 8 % 3 35
- *TCHa 75. . . o
~ i relative CIELAB lab* ; ®
%’O (r)el\ll?éwselréf%rm. Technol.o y . IZB:{%E 838 6%08483%3’ E)(Ie\ll?éL\/Belrg.ogrm. '(Il)'%chn%l‘l%gy (I1(1')).8 a %
m cmyn3* 0. " . : : cmyn3* 0. . . . o
vi4x 10 1.0 1. lab*nch 0.0 05  0.277 viax 10 10 00 1.0 ®]
< 8 8n\4lyn4* 00 00 00 O relativeNatural Colour (NC) 8%'yn4* 0.0 00 1.0 0.0 e
o= standardand adaé)tetDIELA Iagzlﬂ 85738 605 14 85%377 standardand adaptedCIELAB T W0
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . |gb*}fceE 36> 02 14 LAB*LAB 93.43 -14.18 82.57 =0
%) LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 ; ; 1149 LAB*LABa 93.43 -14.188257| 3 -
o LAlB’_‘TCCI:-llE I_5}&)‘.30| b0.01 - LﬁB*TC&ELEfEOI b83.78 99.75 ol g
relative ab* i relative ab*
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technoi ol labtlab 0979 -0.1680.985 | _ ~ =
N 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 10 0277 |5 Q B
. _ 05 00 - ovid* 10 1 : i labrnch 00 1.0 = 0277 |8 o
_'d relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X X 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC) 3
_ . - - standardand adaptedCIELAB " . -9 p 9
e, g g9 0o W salducendadepiec PN Gl Pl F
Cﬁ lab*ncE 05 00 - - - lab'ncE 00 10 ji4g |% 3.
g g
o n* = 0,00 tvel relative CIELAB_lab* n*=0,00 A S
3 “ - ERiBEET e . e
- ab*tc . . . o
bl k * : :0 _. lab*nch 0.5 0.5 . bl k * Eﬁ
acknessn X X Ire{)a}i\_/eNatura‘I‘Colour acknessn § 5
standardand adaptedC abrj -
* lab*ncE 0.5 0.5
LAB*LABa 0.03 0 . T

-— LAB*TCHa 0.01

* — i *
0,50n 0,50 0,75 1,00 relathgCIELAB Iabo.0
. . 0 00
chromaticnessc 1.0 0.0

relqﬁtive Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0.0 0,75 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

lab*| 0.0 0.0
0 0.0

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

n*=1,0

QEO00-/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 93/360 = 0.258 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 100/360 = 0.277 (right

\ejpel

BAM-test chart QEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
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D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend t
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEO2SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,
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ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  Crapa N*aps
D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

Gc|551.62
Bcig29.2

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 140/360 = 0.389

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue L
LCH*Ma: 83 109 140
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaﬁ)tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative Inform. Technology

lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .01
relative CIELAB lab 0

0

0

%Gamut
U*rel = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
g*crel= 45

GC|E51.62
Bcie29.2

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0 O. 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 05
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 05 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.11 -41.85 35.
LAB*LABa 89.11 -41.8535.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 54.69 139.9
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.934 -0.382 0.322
lab*tch 0.38
lab*nch . . 0.389
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.934 -0.436°0.242
lab*tce 0.75 05

lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technology (
olvi3* 0.0 05 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5 .

olvi4* 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.5 0.0 O.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 41.42 -41.8535.2

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.434 -0.382 0.327
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0.389
lab*nch 05 05 0.389
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.434 -0.436°0.243
c 0.25 05 0419
lab*ncE 0.5 5 67

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0 0.0 1.
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0 1. . .
cmynd* 1.0 0.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 82.81 -83.7170.4
LAB*LABa 82.81 -83.7170.4
LAB*TCHa 50.0 109.39 139.9
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.868 -0.764 0.64.
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.389
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.389
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*| 0.868 —0.874°0.484
0.5 1.0 0419
. 1.0 67

—»

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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000-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 151/360 = 0.42 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 140/360 = 0.389 (right

BAM-test chart QEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup data dependend
M Y O L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 231/360 = 0.641

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue C
LCH*Ma: 57 62 231
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

QEO000-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart QEOQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a b*a

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/QEO00/10L/LOOEO3SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEO3SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

C*ab,a h*ab,

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

OMa47.94  65.05 50.54
Y Ma 91.0 -4.72 90.58
Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98
Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69
Joig 8197 2.02 67.79
Gcig51.62 -4132 974
Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regularlty
65

60

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 231/360 = 0.641 (le

D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv

93
15
23

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.544

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue C
LCH*Ma: 85 58 196
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCI

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch .

lab*nch

relative Natur
ab*Ir

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5

0.0
0.5 0.0 -
O —_

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0
0.0
1.0

lab*ncE O 0

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

N\

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
reI 156
%Regularlty
26

45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

reIanveInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 . . .
olvi4* 0.5 . . .
cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.31 -27.94 -7.88
LAB*LABa 90.31 -27.94 -7.88
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.947
lab*tch 075 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.94
lab*tce .
lab*ncE 0.0
relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.0 59y( 1)
cmyn3* 1.0 . 0.
olvi4* 0.5 . . .
cmyn4* 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.04 195.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.447 -0.48 -0.1
lab*tch 0.25

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.447
lab*tce 0.25
Iab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 196

29.04 195.77

7 -0.439 0237
0.5 05

60 = 0.544 (right

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18
0.0

0.0
62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELéAB 5
LAB*LABa 85 21 -55.89 -
LAB*TCHa 50.0 58.09 195
reIa}lVgClELéAB lab*

0.5

blacknessn*

v ofed ‘T/T BLBS ‘OT/7 W04 0030/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonenjeas 1oj uonealdde

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEO4SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,
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ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*, a*a  b*a  C*apa h*apg
D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

Gc|551.62
Bcig29.2

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
0,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 302/360 = 0.838

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 128 302
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tetDIELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Inform. Technology

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relative CIELAB lab*

0.
0.
0.

relative Natu(r)él Colou

o]
0
(0]

%Gamut
U*rel = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
g*crel= 45

Gc||551.62
Bcie29.2

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 . . .
cmynd* 0.5 0.5 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.5 .
LAB*LABa 60.51 33.52
LAB*TCHa 75.0 63.92
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.634 0.2
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural
lab*Irj 0.63

* 0.75

0.0

olvi3* 0.0 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardan

relative Inform. Technolo |
_ g_ggy (

LAB*TCHa 25.01 63.92
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.134 0.262
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.134 0.231 '-0.44
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.8
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b30r

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C’kab,a h*ab,

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0

cmyn3* 1.0 1.0

olvi4* 0.0 0.0 . .0
cmynd* 1.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.61 67.04 -108|
LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.268 0.524 -0.8

0.5
0.0 . .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
*| 0.268 0.462 -0.8
05 1.0 08
lab*ncE 0.0 1.

blacknessn*

—
1,00
chromaticnessc*
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BAM-test chart QEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEO5SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 356/360 = 0.99

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue M
LCH*Ma: 50 76 356
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

QEO000-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart QEOQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38
Y Ma 91.0 -4.72 90.58 90.7
Lma 50.9 -63.18  34.98 72.22
Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16
VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09
Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9
Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0
WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88
JolE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82
Gcig51.62 -4132 974 42.46
Bcig29.2 -5.79 -49.61  49.96

93
15
23

%Gamut
*rel = 94
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 356/360 = 0.99 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 330/360 = 0.915

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 106 330
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCI
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natur

ab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5

0.0

0.5 0.0 -
0 —_
relatlrve Natu(r’al Colour

0.5
0.5

(NC%)

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iaba

relatrve Natural Colour

6% (NC%
0.0
1.0

lab*ncE O 0

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 330

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

%Gamut
rel 156
%Regulanty
26

45

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatlvelnform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0 1.0,
cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 1 0 .0
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.08 45.58 —26 83
LAB*LABa 77.08 45.58 .83
LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.9

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.808 0.431

lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour (NC )
lab*Irj 0.808 0.371 '-0.334
lab*tce . 0.5 0.883
lab*ncE 0.0 b53r

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 59y( 1)
cmyn3* 0.5 .
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.9

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.308 0.431 -0.2§
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.915
lab*nch 0.5 0.

relative Natural Colour g/NC)
lab*lrj

lab*tce
Iab*ncE

52 oY

60 = 0.915 (rig

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18
0.0

0.0
62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33
83.8
109.41
58.1
127.87
105.82
0.0
0.0
69.69
71.61
42.7
49.62

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 .0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LABa 58 76 91 16 -53.4
LAB*TCHa 50.0 105.8 329.9
relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.6

relative Natural Colour

SNC’-O 6

: 0.8
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 b53r
blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

t
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 26/360 = 0.074

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 76 26
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.3

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

QEO000-7,

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart QEOQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a b*a

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/QEO00/10L/LOOEO6SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEO6SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

C*ab,a h*ab,

65.05
-4.72
-63.18
-39.34
30.89
75.76
0.0

0.0
61.66
2.02
-41.32
-5.79

82.38
90.7
72.22
62.16
54.09
75.9
0.0
0.0
68.88
67.82
42.46
49.96

Owma 47.94 50.54
Y Ma 91.0 90.58
Lma 50.9 34.98
Cwma 56.99 -48.1
VMa 25.72 -44.4
Mma49.99 -4.64
Nma 18.09 0.0
Wa95.46 0.0
Rcig41.88 30.69
Joie 81.97 67.79
Gcle51.62 9.74
Bcig29.2 -49.61

%Gamut
U*rel = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 26/360 = 0.074 (le

38
93
15.
23

M C

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 27/360 = 0.075

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue R
LCH*Ma: 55 92 27
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.18

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 .

cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0

.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

dardand adaﬁ)tetf)liELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan
LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
05 0.0
05 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*| 05 0.0 .0
lab*tce 0.5 -
lab*ncE 0.5

0.0

0.0
0.0

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
b 0.0
. 0.0
1.0 0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
* .0

0.0

lab*| 0.0 0.0
.0 00

step scales for constant

irgroy0*  setcmykeol or

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

N\

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Oma 54.19
Y Ma 93.44
Lma 82.82
Cwma 85.22
V Ma 25.61
Mma58.76
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig41.88
Jcig 81.97
Gce51.62
Bcie29.2

0.0

%Gamut 00

u*e = 156
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 26
O*crel= 45

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.5 0.5%,1( 1).0

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5 0.409 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0591 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.409 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 75.21 40.74 20.91
LAB*LABa 75.21 40.74 20.91
LAB*TCHa 75.0 45.8 27.17
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.788 0.445 0.228
lab*tch 0.75 . 0.075
lab*nch 0.0 . 0.075
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.788 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo%/ ()
0.0 0.091 (1.
1.0 0.909
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0591 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.409 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 27.52 40.74 20.93
LAB*LABa 27.52 40.74 20.93
LAB*TCHa 25.01 45.8 .
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab
lab*tch . . .
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.075
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.0
C .
lab*ncE i

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5

0,75

IELAB hue 27/360 = 0.0/5 (right

79.36
-14.18
—-83.73
-55.9
67.05
91.18

62.0
181
-41.11
-5.27

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

101.33 38
83.8 10
109.41 14
58.1

127.87
105.82

0.0

0.0

69.69

71.61

42.7

49.62

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 1.0 .0 0181
cmyn3* 0.0 1. 0.819
olvi4* 10 0.0 0.182 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.818 0.0
standardand adagtecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 55.02 81.49 41.8
LAB*LABa 55.02 81.49
LAB*TCHa 50.0 916 27.1
relativeCIELéAéB7 lab*

b*lab

0.5 1.0 0.0
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 00,

blacknessn*

L @fed T/T LSS ‘OT/L ‘wiod 0030/

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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www.ps.bam.de/QEO00/10L/LOOEQ7SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEQ7SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

) // Ry
@\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.245 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) glELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 89/360 = 0.246 TLSQO; *adaptied (@ C*|E|-AB (Eata ) QD i';
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S =
g b Oma47.94  65.05 50.54 82.38 38 I Oma54.19  79.36 63.0 101.33 38 =
5= D50: hue J ‘ YMa910  -472 9058 907 93 D50: hue J \ YMa93.44 -1418 8259 838 10 9o
D v LCH*Ma: 86 86 88 a* Lma 50.9 -63.18 34.98 72.22 15. LCH*Ma: 87 79 89 a* Lma 82.82 -83.73 70.41 109.41 14 g%
a a ‘
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 Cma56.99 -39.34  -48.1 62.16 23 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.83 0.0 CMa 8522 -55.9 -15.78  58.1 19 S
=5 VMa25.72  30.89 -44.4 54.09 VMa2561  67.05 -108.87 127.87 3 — Q)
% = triangle Iightnesst* Mma49.99  75.76 -4.64 75.9 d triangle Iightnesst* Mma58.76  91.18 -53.69  105.82 Q g
= Nma18.09 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&’, 8 %Gamut WpMa95.46 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 l\)
o i - Rcig41.88  61.66 30.69 68.88 iiveln Technol i 2 - Rcig41.88 62,0 31.82 69.69 c o
== U*rel = 94 JoiE 81.97  2.02 67.79 67.82 gelv?éﬁ’e ”1%"“- 1eoc ”01%9” 1)0 U*rel = 156 Joig 81.97 181 71.59 71.61 T} o
>G DARELIEWAS Geg51.62  -41.32  9.74 42.46 clmms* 9.8 2.8 9'8 0(.)0 DORELEINAS Geg51.62  —41.11 1152 427 ol 8
% = G*Hrel = 65 BciE29.2  -579  -49.61  49.96 Gmyn4* 00 00 00 0.0 O*Hrel = 26 BciE20.2  -527  -49.33  49.62 S5
= gcrei= 60 DRBTAR Bl 00" Do MMCNSTRED 2=
rel — *| . . R Jrel —
g e 54 88, ©0 286
* a . . -
. relative CIELAB lab* i m
3 GRS Moo 0o mavelniam- Jeshnoony (D, 33
- lab*tch 10 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.087 0.5 (0.0 o O
o labnch ~ 0.0 00 - ovi4* 10 0914 05 1.0 0=
S” ) relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.086 0.5 0.0 c =
o3 Iag:"l %8 8-0 . standardand adaptedCIELAB = Qo
2 S BB B - BUB YEs e gL
: : a . . .
3g LAB'TCHa 750" 3661 3556 g 5
o= relative Inform. Technolo relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT’ o
O oz 05 05 05 (Lol lablab 0854 0013 05 o 1o 08 08 (ol 2 m
m cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 075 05 0246 = cmyn3* 0.0 0.173 1.0 (0.0 o
o olvi4* 10 10 1. labrnch 00 0.5 =~ 0246 = ovi4r 10 0827 00 10°| S
<SS cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 O. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.173 1.0 0.0
o= standardand adaé)tetDIELA Iag*”l 8%4 8&'? 8-5 standardand adaftecCIELAB T W0
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . Igb*trfceE 36> 02 06 LAB*LAB 86.64 2.0  79.18 =T
%) LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 : ; 1099 LAB*LABa 86.64 2.0  79.18 S
o LAlB’_‘TCCI-llg |_5£|30| b0.01 - LAl‘B*TCCI—:EL’:':&JEOI b79.21 88.56 ol g
relative ab* i relative ab*
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relavelnform. Technology () 8 labriab ~ 0.908 0025 0999 = X
N 05 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.5 0.587 1.0 ) lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0246 |3 9
Y * = U
= 1 0.5 0.0 - olvia*x 1.0 0.913 05 ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.246 g w)
I relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.087 0.5 X relative Natural Colour (NC) 3
T lab*| 05 0.0 0 stahdardand adantedCIELAR lab*Irj 0908 00 10 |3 g T
o Iab*t e 0.5 0.0 - LAB*LAB 43.33 1.0 . Iab:tce 0.5 1. 0.25 3 S
M lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 — tﬁg*'lféBHa ggg% %906 : lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g © =
* a X | _5
o n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91
3 . SR8 ol ol e et saie s, S ‘g
- an™ic . . . o
bl k * : :0 _. lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0. bl k * Eﬁ
acknessn X X relative Natural Colour (NC acknessn —
standardand adaptedC lab*lrj 454 0.0 : gD
LABLAB 0.03 0.0 c 925 02 e 3
LAB*LABa 0:03 'O lab*ncE 0. 0.5 ) o

W—H LAB*TCHa 0.01 0
0,50n =0, 0,75 1,00 relatlvbeCIELAB Iabo.0

. " . 0.0
chromaticnessc 1.0 00
relqﬁtive Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0.0 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

lab*| 0.0 0.0
0 0.0

9p0J :[eusrew NVg

n*=1,0

QEO00-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.245 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 89/360 = 0.246 (right

\ejpel

BAM-test chart QEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
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D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/QEO00/10L/LOOEO8SP.PS/.PDF,;

S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEO8SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  Crapa N*aps
D50: hue G
LCH*Ma: 52 59 167
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.26

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

Gc|551.62
Bcig29.2

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue G
LCH*Ma: 84 70 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.6

triangle lightnesst*

olvi
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

relative Inform. Technology

dardand adaﬁ)tetK?IiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand addpte(ﬁliELAB i

LAB*LAB 0.03 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .01
relative CIELAB lab 0
0
0

%Gamut
U*rel = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
g*crel= 45

GC|E51.62
Bcie29.2

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 5 1.0 O
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5 . .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.83 -33.52 9.39
LAB*LABa 89.83 -33.529.39
LAB*TCHa 75.0 34.82 164.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relative Natural Colo
lab*Irj 0.941 -0.4
lab*tce 0.75
lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. Technologs/ (1

olvi3* 0.0 0.5 0.299

cmyn3* 1.0

olvid* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardan

LAB*LAB 42.13 -33.5294

LAB*LABa 42.13 -33.52 9.4

LAB*TCHa 25.01 34.82 164.

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.442 -0.499°0.0
c 025 05 05

lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 99

0.941 -0.48 0.135

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

relative Inform. Technolol
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 0.599
cmyn3* 1.0 0.0 0.401
olvi4x 0.0 1.0 0.599 1.
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.401 0.0
standardand adaptedClI
LAB*LAB 84.25 -67

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.883 -0.962 0.27
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0457
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.457|
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*| 0.883 1—% 996%)

—»

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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BAM-test chart QEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/QEO00/10L/LOOEO9SP.PS/.PDF;

S: Output Linearization (OL) data QEO0/10L/LOOEO9SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director,

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  Crapa N*aps
D50: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 47 263
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.52 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 94
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 65
g*c,rel= 60

Gc|551.62
Bcig29.2

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

M

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 264/360 = 0.733

lab*tch and lab*nch

D50: hue B
LCH*Ma: 61 54 264
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.59 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

relative Inform. Technology

dardand adaﬁ)tetﬁliELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

standardand adabte(blELAB i

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relative CIELAB lab*

0.
0.
0.

relative Natu(r)él Colou

o]
0
(0]

%Gamut
U*rel = 156
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 26
g*crel= 45

GC|E51.62
Bcie29.2

relativeInform. i

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.204 0.0
0.796 1.0

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 0.5 0.204 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.02 263.8
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.81

lab*tch

lab*nch . .

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir] 0.819 0.0

relative Inform. Technology (I
olvi3* 0.0 0.296 0.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.704 0.5
olvi4* 0.5 0.796 1.0
cmynd* 0.5 0.204 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch . . 733
lab*nch 05 05 0.733
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.319 0.0 -0.49
C 025 05 0.75
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b0O0r

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

63.0
82.59
70.41
-15.78
-108.87
-53.69
0.0

0.0
31.82
71.59
11.52
-49.33

relativeInform. Technology (Im)
olvi3* 0.592 1.
cmyn3* 1.0  0.408 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.592 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.408 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.9 -5.74 -53.
LAB*LABa 60.9 -5.74 -53.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.06 263.§
B lab*
0.638 -0.105 -0.94
0.5 .
0.0 . .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
M 0.638 0.0 -0.99

—»

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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BAM-test chart QEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 inpmy0* setcmykcolor
D50: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup data dependend
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